

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1541, Page 2, Section 191.1150, Line
2 30, by inserting after the word "and" the words "non-therapeutic benefit"; and

3
4 Further amend said Bill, Page 3, Section 191.1159, Line 2 and Section 191.1162, Line 2 by
5 deleting the phrase "health care professional" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "medical
6 professional"; and

7
8 Further amend said Bill, Section 191.1168, Page 4, Line 2, by inserting immediately after the
9 section number "1.140" the following:

10 ", except sections 191.1159 and 191.1162, which shall not be severable from those
11 sections"; and

12
13 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Line 3 by inserting immediately after the section
14 number "191.1168" the following:

15 ", except section 191.1159 and 191.1162,"; and

16
17 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
18 accordingly.